

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).370/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in CRL.Original Petition No. 33503/2003 of The

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.CHELLADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P.D.KARUPPAIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that respondent No.1 is not a

necessary party and his name may be deleted at the risk of the petitioner. Accordingly, respondent

1 is deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of the petitioner.

We have heard counsel for the petitioner and also perused the order passed by the High

Court. In the special leave petition the petitioner contends that the adverse comments made by the

High Court cast a stigma on the petitioner. We have perused the order of the High court but we do

not find anything in the judgment which casts a stigma against the petitioner.

The special leave petition is, therefore, rejected.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master